Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 ECR-14-018880

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2266503-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528709

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528709

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528709

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o

o

8 7 6 ‘ 5 4 ‘ 3 2
TATS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLTSHED. ‘ RECEASED FOR FUBLICATTON 70 Loc bisT REVISIONS
(C) copvRiGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RTGHTS RESERVED. lsooa /7‘.‘,EM 30 LOCATED SEIU\PQ?AGE A 66 PR DESCRIPTION DATE DUl | APVD
Nm;;R REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) (30)RE AT REAR HOLES 458637-3 A | SEE EC0-06-022942 astans | LU | W
N Al ECR-08-017380 Lz Y 5
1526709-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER A — R i A
1528709-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER LSl S mey ree (29)Rer
1528709-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINLUOUS CARRIER -
7-1528709-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS N S I R N - - 13
7-1528709-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION _ : 12
7-1528709-6 | O | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - 18367055 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE i
7-1528709-7 | B - - SPARE PARTS KIT B e B e S - - 0
- | 461264-5  [PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 61
212222z 20017-2  [SCREW, DRIV 66
- - - - . AR
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS e - - 2;
[ERMINAL NAME: 1.5 & 2.5MM DIA CONTACT PIN AND SOCKET N o 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE R EEE - - 67
WRE | 252 L1oo 1nI F S oommi-2 Somm? -lel 222l 22| 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
INSUL | 3.30 [.130 IN) 0 1.90-3.00 [.075-.118 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT TN T . rm’Mh/ (L DTN OHT I CA (W X 10.0) é((
R — ‘ LOCAT 1ON RN 5-18022-2  [SCR, HEX HD CAP W4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = APPL INSTRUCT IONS : S R e e R R - 55
5.00-5.60 [.197-.220 IN] S—F 408-8322 3 408-8490 e I A R - - 57
TERMINAL 14718020 LA - @ FEED Sl 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC |14-18040 [B) - 14.50 [.571 N -1 - e - - - 55
44444z 18024-8  [SCR, BIN SKI HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED (?,P'p 2122222 9-180236 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 14.0 53
o= = 1 - | | | | 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
A ooneT S 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
— . Sl 690753-2  [SPACER, TONKER 50
929964 [A] 929971 [AD - - HEEEE RN 18024-3  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (N3 X [0.0) 49
929987 (B | | 1338675- | [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
- | O 1338676- | [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
ST 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 46
‘ - - — Slrrp 6901 PLUG, NYLON 45
VSV}FZ*\E ::53 ‘;F\\MP HE TGHT SEF TJETT‘NU@ - | | | | | 1338660- | RAM 44
2. 50mm’ 1,97 £0.05 [.078 +.002 IN] A8 K K - - 47
21 oomm? or 2.00mm?| .82 £0.05 [.072 £.002 ] B9 . N I 2-18024-6_[SCR, BIN SKI_HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
| 50mm2 167 £0.05 [.066 £ 002 IN] D0 (28) 1 - - 40
s - - - T ST 690125-1  [SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
0.50mm" + |, 00mm [.67 £0.05 [.066 4.002 IN] 2 / 7.)//} . - | | | | | 169367-4 SHIM 38
1. 25mn° .60 40.05 [.063 +.002 IND D 5 / {«1) et 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
— / Sl 1-1320934-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/ -2 22222 [-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - | Sl 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- / S [-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 S
- _ RN 1320908-8  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
HEEEEEEN 1635073-1 [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
. N ' RN |-455888-0 [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-l 22|22 2]|2]| T1-22264-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
@ Sl 356835- 1 |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
RN 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A ) ) RN 1320928~ |[PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 24
/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
. ( ‘ . o o S IR ERRRE 690472-2  |STRIPPER 22
Z\. OREASE RAM, CAM, CAMDFOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. g = [ [ de\  ~ X~ m [[—_ S ) B ‘ ‘ | | - 18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2]
[\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REGUIRE LUBRICATION. RefFER TO TRE — / /I @ | _ | [ [ 1\ N ~ NP e 1O Sl A e A e el 180252 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMAT ION. \ —~— et I e 69047z-1 |STRIPPER }é
12
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION \ 1‘\—) A 1356684~ 1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N \ S I N N A I B - - 16
N\ S T I 15
DIOIO R —r 4
AN RN 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
v WAPR - NN 356885-4  |STOP, SHLAR ||
ON WNHJ;AN‘ ‘\ E‘Tb‘ ON. SET WIRE AN 1320921-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE S17E N - T[T 454276-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS NEREAEA RN I-1333206-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 3
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S e 22406417 |SPACER !
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S (N | e A - - 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL I NG NN 3-455889-6 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
h RN 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW R ST A anP -1 -1T-T-T1T-T- - 4l AN T T e I-1633510-8 [CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
/IEW B ROTATED 180 B I N N N N - - 83 RN 1558685 |SPACER, CRINPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I e e A - - 82 A L jejejell ‘ 456407-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ‘
S N e - - ‘ g(‘) -77|-76/-72|-71[ -6 [ -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION s
T N L L e T T
§z> ,/,(\AD T79 ik ™ pRouse  Cove2l0 tyco Tyco Electronics
/,/' ) - B B B B B B - B - 8 ——— ——— e Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
//r @§> /(45> - - - - - - - - 77 I ar.utnmst SPECIF IED APVD ; 25AUG2006 [nane FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
P 2 (N A _ _ 76 P pee e frosmer eree HDI APPLICATOR
N N B 75 £ e R Y FERLICATION S )
B R S
_ e WATER 21 FINTSH - VTGt A 270 I 5
N - - — - Al 00179 (C=1528709
ST70-76]-72/-T1| -6 | -2 | 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L : : AR T T

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2DOD T

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528709 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV.BI1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528709-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528709-2

